Technical Data Sheet
AD11-1PRJ-x
SINGLE-PHASE AC ENERGY METER –RJ12 CURRENT INPUT,
DIN RAIL MOUNTING
AD11-1PRJ-x is a modern Single Phase RJ12 AC Energy Meter designed for
intended use in residential, commercial and light industrial Electrical Energy Metering. The
meter is engineered using advanced microcontroller technology and is suitable for electrical
parameter measurement and monitoring in 1 Phase 2 Wire Networks. It supports 100mA

AD11-1PRJ-x
www.sifamtinsley.com Page 5 of 5 Version No. STIUS/2025/11
Ordering information
Electrical Connections
Ordering Code Model
AD11-1PRJ-TS
AD11-1PRJ-RS
AD11-1PRJ-MBUS
Ordering Description
AD11-1PRJ-TS : 193-253VLN 100mA 1TI + 1SO
AD11-1PRJ-RS : 193-253VLN 100mA RS+1SO
AD11-1PRJ-MBUS : 193-253VLN 100mA M-BUS+1SO
ER11-Z00101A0B00ST
ER11-Z00101B0B00ST
ER11-Z00101C0B00ST
Sifam Tinsley Instrumentation Inc.
2105, Barrett Park Dr. Unit 105.
Kennesaw, GA 30144, USA
E-mail Id : psk@sifamtinsley.com
Web : www.sifamtinsley.com
Contact No. : +1 404 736 4903
Sifam Tinsley Instrumentation Ltd
Unit 1 Warner Drive,
Springwood Industrial Estate
Braintree, Essex, UK, CM72YW
E-mail: sales@sifamtinsley.com
Web: www.sifamtinsley.com/uk
Contact: +44(0)1803615139
Dimensions
It is recommended that the wires used for
connections to the instrument should have insulated
pin type lugs soldered at the end.
Solid / Stranded with insulated Pin             1 to 2.5
Wiring Guidelines
types lugs
Length available for lug entry
in terminal (mm)                                                 6.5
Torque value (Nm)
1. Aux and Voltage terminals                           0.4 Nm
2.RS485,MBUS,Tariff and SO terminals          0.4 Nm
Use Standard RJ12 Connector
PIN NUMBER
CT SIDE
1, 3, 5 2, 4, 6
S1 S2
*Note:
1. Pin number 1, 3, 5 are shorted.
2. Pin number 2, 4, 6 are shorted.
2    :Neutral-In
       RS485 Terminal (in Modbus Model)
       Mbus Terminal (in MBUS Model)
1    :L-In
5,6 :Pulse Output Terminal
7,8 :Tariff input Terminal (in Tariff input Model)
1 2
5
-
N
RJ Current Input
+
6
L
7 8
-
~
+
~
AD11-1PRJ-x
35.4